SM-F14 SERIES | LVDT
Inductive transducer: Designed for integration
into hydraulic and pneumatic cylinders or servo valves.
■ Linearity up to ±0,10 % of full scale
■ Stainless steel housing
■ Operating pressure 150 bar
■ Protection class IP67 or IP68
■ Sensor working temperature up to 200 °C

terminal. The circuit board features a analog switch which is a normally open.
■■ The green „POWER-LED“ on the front side is on.
■■ The signal output is active.
■■ The alarm output is disabled.
■■ In case of a cable break the analog switch closes and the alarm system is
activated or an electrical signal is conducted. Please note the maximum
electrical values: 30 mA or 14 V.
■■ A front side „ERROR-LED“ flashes in case of an error.
■■ The signal output is deactivated. There is no current or voltage signal.
■■ CABLE BREAK IMCA:■■ NORMAL OPERATION  IMCA:
■■ CONNECTION CABLE (SHIELDED) FOR CONNECTOR OUTPUT
■■ MATING CONNECTOR M12 FOR SELF ASSEMBLY (SHIELDED)
CABLE M12 WITH STRAIGHT CONNECTOR
K4P2M-S-M12 2 m
K4P5M-S-M12 5 m
K4P10M-S-M12 10 m
K4P15M-S-M12 15 m
K4P20M-S-M12 20 m
CABLE M12 ANGULAR CONNECTOR
K4P2M-SW-M12 2 m
K4P5M-SW-M12 5 m
K4P10M-SW-M12 10 m
K4P15M-SW-M12 15 m
K4P20M-SW-M12 20 m
STRAIGHT CONNECTOR
D4-G-M12-S
ANGULAR CONNECTOR
D4-W-M12-S

01
9
8  ORDER CODE  |  SM-F14 SERIES
ORDER CODE SENSOR / ELECTRONICS
measurement ranges [mm]
2 / 5 / 10
type
A 	 = 	 free core
S 	 = 	 unguided push rod
SG 	 = 	 guided push rod
T 	 = 	 spring loaded
cable/ connector
KA 	 =	 axial cable output
KR 	 = 	 radial cable output
SA 	 = 	 axial connector output
M12
SR 	 = 	 radial connector output
LEMO
cable / connector output
S1: sensor with connector output
1	 =	 connector output
S2: sensor with cable output, open cable end (for IMCA)
A	 = 	 TPE cable 2 m
B 	 = 	 TPE cable 5 m
C 	 = 	 TPE cable 10 m
D 	 = 	 PTFE-UL cable 2 m (option H)
E 	 = 	 PTFE-UL cable 5 m (option H)
F 	 = 	 PTFE-UL cable 10 m (option H)
S3: sensor with cable output for KAB
G 	 = 	 TPE cable 2 m
H 	 = 	 TPE cable 5 m
J 	 = 	 TPE cable 10 m
K 	 = 	 PTFE-UL cable 2 m (option H)
L 	 = 	 PTFE-UL cable 5 m (option H)
M 	 =	 PTFE-UL cable 10 m (option H)
a d
b
c
linearity
1	  = 	 0,30 % (standard)
2 	 = 	 0,20 % (option L20)
3 	 = 	 0,10 % (option L10)
temperature range
1 	 = 	 -40...+120 °C (standard)
2 	 = 	 -40...+150 °C (option H)
3	 =	 -40...+200 °C (option H200)
push rod sealing
1 	 = 	 standard
2	 = 	 ventilation hole (option VH)
protection class
1 	 =     IP67
2 	 = 	 IP68 (option IP68)
spring force
1 	 = 	 for type „A/S/SG“
2 	 = 	 standard
3 	 = 	 HD2.5 (approx. 250g)
4 	 = 	 HD (approx. 500g)
g
f
i
h
SM F14X
a
X